

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 10678/2023

Shiv Singh S/o Shri Prem Singh & Ors.

-----Petitioners

Versus

State Of Rajasthan & ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Iliyas Khan for
Mr. Tanveer Ahamad

For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDESH BANSAL

Order

10/08/2023

It has been submitted that in identical nature of writ petitions, this Court has issued notices and impugned orders have been stayed.

In view of above, let notices be issued to respondents of the writ petition as also of stay application.

List alongwith SBCWP NO.5883/2023.

(SUDESH BANSAL),J