

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 8798/2023

Raghunath Prasad S/o Shri Bansidhar Sharma & Ors.

-----Petitioners

Versus

State of Rajasthan & Ors.

-----Respondents

Connected With

1. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 7522/2023
2. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 7538/2023
3. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 8701/2023
4. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 10678/2023
5. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 13236/2023

For Petitioner(s)	:	Dr. Saugath Roy Mr. Tanveer Ahamad Mr. Ram Pratap Saini
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Bhuvnesh Sharma, AAG

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANEESH SHARMA

Order

20/08/2025

Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that similar issues are pending in S.B. Civil Writ Petition No.6096/2023.

List these matters after three weeks along with S.B. Civil Writ Petition No.6096/2023.

(MANEESH SHARMA),J