

RAJASTHAN HIGH COURT



सत्यमेव जयते

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN  
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 6096/2023

Tejram S/o Shri Sumer Singh

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Petitioner

-----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 7522/2023

Deshraj Sharma S/o Shri Hajari Lal Sharma

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Petitioner

-----Respondent

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 7538/2023

Raghunath Jat S/o Madan Lal Jat

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Petitioner

-----Respondent

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 8701/2023

Babita Punia D/o Shri Mahaveer Prasad, W/o Shri Manoj Kumar

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Petitioner

-----Respondent

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 8798/2023

Raghunath Prasad S/o Shri Bansidhar Sharma

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan

-----Petitioner

-----Respondent

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 10678/2023

Shiv Singh S/o Shri Prem Singh

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Petitioner

-----Respondent

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 13236/2023

Shankar Lal S/o Shri Heera Lal

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Petitioner

-----Respondent

---

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Tanveer Ahamad  
For Respondent(s) : Mr. Bhuvnesh Sharma, AAG with  
Mr. Udit Sharma

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDESH BANSAL**  
**Order**

**08/09/2025**

**In S.B. Civil Writ Petition No.6096/2023:**

Application No. 6/2025, praying for reviewing the order dated 01.08.2025, filed by and on behalf of the state respondents, has been sought to be withdrawn.

Counsel for the petitioner and other counsel for the private respondent has no objection.

In that view, the Application No. 6/2025 is dismissed as withdrawn.

Counsels for both the parties do admit for expeditious hearing of these writ petitions and have jointly prayed to list these petitions on 15.09.2025 before the regular roster.

List these petitions on 15.09.2025 as jointly prayed, before the Bench of regular roster.

(SUDESH BANSAL),J